
Terrain: 4. Hilly; some steep climbs; Mileage: 99

At Go On For At GoOn For

0.0 R Ragle Rd (South) 0.5 55.1 R Bear Valley Rd 2.3

0.5 R Bodega Ave 0.5 57.4 R Hwy-1 S/Sir Francis Drake Blvd0.1

1.0 L Watertrough Rd 0.7 57.5 L Sir Francis Drake Blvd 1.8

1.7 R Burnside Rd 2.6 59.4 L Platform Bridge Rd 2.4

4.3 R Barnett Valley Rd 2.2 61.8 > Point Reyes Petaluma Rd 7.3

6.4 L Bodega Hwy 2.0 69.1 L Hicks Valley Rd 2.8

8.5 L Freestone Valley Ford Rd 2.6 71.8 R Wilson Hill Rd 2.6

11.1 L Hwy-1 S/Valley Ford Rd 0.8 74.4 L Chileno Valley Rd 9.6

11.8 R Middle Rd 0.9 84.0 L Tomales Petaluma Rd 1.2

12.8 R Marsh Rd 0.9 85.2 R Alexander Rd 0.9

13.6 L Valley Ford Franklin School Rd 2.8 86.1 L Fallon-Two Rock Rd 0.3

16.5 L Whitaker Bluff Rd 1.5 86.4 R Carmody Rd 2.6

17.9 R Middle Rd 1.9 89.0 L Valley Ford Rd 0.4

19.8 L Dillon Beach Rd 1.1 89.4 R Roblar Rd 3.0

20.9 R Hwy-1 S 15.4 92.4 L Canfield Rd 1.2

36.3 R Cypress Rd 0.3 93.6 L stay on Canfield Rd 1.2

36.6 L Cypress Rd 0.2 94.7 R Bloomfield Rd 0.9

36.9 R Mesa Rd 0.9 95.7 L Pleasant Hill Rd 1.3

37.7 R Hwy-1 S 0.0 97.0 R Pleasant Hill Rd 2.1

37.8 > 4th St 0.1 99.1 L Covert Ln 0.3

37.9 L B St 0.2 99.4 E Ragle Ranch 

38.1 R Hwy-1 S/Sir Francis Drake Blvd 0.1

38.2 R Sir Francis Drake Blvd 6.4 Joyce Chang 484-5150

44.6 R Pierce Point Rd 1.2 Map at https://ridewithgps.com/routes/28478368

45.8 R Hearts Desire/Tomales Bay State Park1.0

46.8 R Hearts Desire 0.2 Carry ID, Wear a Helmet

47.0 Return 0.3 Sonoma Emergency 707-565-2121

47.3 L Hearts Desire 1.0 Marin Emergency 415-472-0911

48.3 L Pierce Point Rd 1.2

49.5 L Sir Francis Drake Blvd 5.5

55.0 Inverness Park Deli 0.1

500 Ragle Rd, Sebastopol, CA 95472

Ragle Ranch Park, Sebastopol

Ragle to Heart's Desire Beach & back


